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BARBER · M24 0085867 ; - ! 

File Add Repair Estim.ate Repair Expedite Repair Inquiry Repair Tools CSR Tools _Reports Table Maintenance System M.aintenance Help 

Verify Repair I Closed 6/5/20061 :20:33 PM 

-Address Information-------------------------------
Customer: \. Received From Return To: r Received F 1om 

N.:ime: ]t'-l.A.TIOt\JAL GU.A.RD tv1ARKStv1.A.NSHIPTNG Ut\JIT 

,6,ddress 1: )BLDG 4900 Ct..MP J T ROBINSON 

INATIOt\JAL GUARD tv1.A.RKStv1.AJ'1SHIP Tr·-.JG Ut'-JIT 

jBLDG 4900 Cb.MP J T ROBINSON 
,il,ddress 2: )t..THJ TSGT SE.iiJJ \.•/,t..LLt..CE PO Box: Jt..Trn TSGT SE.t.N \.•/.t..LLP.CE PO BoK 

City: )NORTH LITTLE F:OD~. jNORTH LITTLE ROCK 
:3tate: ~ Zip Code:l ~7:::-;1_9_9 ---- Country: ps- State: ~ Zip Code: =17~21~9~9----- Co11ntry:\US 

FFL: fllllr-
Contact I Condition Problems Estimate History I Status Shipping I Silling 

Contact Information--------~ ·Received Condition·-··---~--J 

IF air 

.t..ccessories Received-----

Code Desc 
A007 \l./ith Stud 

Fax: 

Email: 

Comments: 

Repair .S.earch Refresh 
~------ Ina 

G 0S771~~ 
-~062881 66~= ... ~ 

tnZ Mode\: M24 SWS 

\ \\\\\\\\\~\Ill\ \\\II \\\\I \1\\1 \I\\\ \I\\\\\~\ \\\1\\1\\ \\~ 
RE001 1 ·3226 
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BARBER · M24 0085868 , ~ r 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION '• 
•• 'f .... 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6577138. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 07/24/2006 07:52 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.035 
-0.060 
0.070 
0.651 
0.128 
0.179 
0.508 
0.111 
0.093 
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BARBER · M24 0085869 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6577138. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 07/24/2006 
FILE TIME: 07:52 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.121 
-0.042 
0.128 
2.299 
1.138 
2.544 
0.239 
1.297 
0.728 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 

• - ! 

POINT# X 
1: -1.008 
2: -0.665 
a~ -o. 208 
4: -0.638 
5: 0. 507 
6: 0.300 
7: 0. 443 
8: 0.692 
9: 1. 291 

10: 0. 492 
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y 
·O .597 
0.241 
0.264 

-0.541 
0.340 

-0.200 
-0.397 
-0.540 
-0.493 

0. 312 

2 3 4 6 
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BARBER · M24 0085870 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6577138. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 07/24/2006 
FILE TIME: 07:52 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.266 
0.063 
0.273 
1.745 
1.683 
1.720 
0.129 
1.233 
0.671 

2 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 

. -' 

POINT# X 
1: -0.126 
2: 1.141 
3,. 0.906 
4: 0. 785 
5: 0.635 
6: 0.436 
7: 0. 291 
8: -0.308 
9: -0.604 

10: -0.497 
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y 
·1. 232 
0.278 
0.234 
0.124 

-0.310 
-0.161 
-0.064 
-0.451 
-0.054 
-0.199 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER . M24 M>8iQCJQ85909 



BARBER · M24 0085871 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86577138. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 07/24/2006 
FILE TIME: 07:52 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.330 
-0.276 
0.430 
1.414 
2.269 
2.393 
0.372 
1.236 
0.809 

1 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 

, ~ r 

POINT# X 
1: -0.795 
2: -1.129 
3-: -0.417 
4: -0. 263 
5: 0. 032 
6: 0.285 
7: -0.234 
8: -0.257 
9: -0.034 

10: -0.486 

• 
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y 
.o. 869 
0.467 
0.399 
0.090 
0.331 

-0.551 
-0.889 
-1. 057 
-1.400 
-1.021 

3 4 5 6 

BARBER . M24 M>8iQCJ(i85910 



BARBER · M24 0085872 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6577138. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 07/24/2006 
FILE TIME: 07:52 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.067 
0.056 
0.087 
1.010 
1.419 
1.712 
0.135 
0.917 
0.547 

5 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 

• ::.r 

POINT# X 
1: -0.416 
2: -0.418 
3-: 0.087 
4: 0.455 
5: 0.190 
6: 0.101 
7: 0.296 
8: 0. 592 
9: -0.398 

10; 0 .183 
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y 
-0.835 
0.551 
0.486 
0.294 

-0.001 
-0.325 
-0.584 
-0.549 
-0.461 

0. 311 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0085873 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86577138. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 07/24/2006 
FILE TIME: 07:52 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.051 
-0.102 
0.114 
1.499 
1. 388 
1.625 
0.164 
0.992 
0.502 

5 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 

• - I 

POINT# X 
1: -0.899 
2: -0.511 
3-t -0.130 
4: -0.117 
5: 0.085 
6: 0.213 
7: 0. 355 
8: 0. 515 
9: 0.600 

10: 0.394 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
--0.390 
-0.111 

0.620 
-0.161 
-0.280 
-0.080 
0.052 

-0.143 
0.237 

-0.768 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0085874 

I 

R & E NUMBER 
.. 

SERIAL NUMBER 

LOG-JN DATE 

OPERATION# 

!<-. 500 
...... 

505 --
560 

600 

605 

610 

612 

510 

615 

618 

620 

625 

640 

650 

670 

680 

.. 

j 

690 

M-24 INSPECTION;CHECKLIST 
.CON.JRACT #: DAAE.;2Q-02-C~0149 

----1 
.. 1 

~ ,...., -
f I __) .:::'-L 

' 

i 
v· 

,. r -1 V \/I 1-
\ - ,.... / 

-
' 

( r'?·- ~ -c-· ~ 

OPERATION NAME 

DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

RE-BARREL 

ASSEMBLE 

PROOF· 

CHECK HEAbSPACE 

DIS~ASSEIVIBLE GUN 

MAGNAFLUX 

DRILL AND TAP 

ROLLMARK CALlBER 

ROTC-BLAST · 

APPLY COATINGS · 

FINAL.ASSEMBLY · 

FUNCTION TEST AND 

TARGET 

MALFUNCTION 

MALFUNCTION 

MALFUNCTION 

MALFUNCTION 
.. 

FINAL INSPECTION 
A) HEADSPACE 

... ":,,,. 

r 
{,-, 

·-

.. 
.. 

. +I· .5 LS~ 

~ 

MIN 2.50 LBS· 
8) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS 

12 LBS MIN 
10 LBS_ MAX 

. . 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 

I 2 LBS 
•., .. I 

G} SAFETY OFF FORCE 

I} FIRING PIN INDENT . I .020 

PACK ' : .. 

I I I 
/t/a..f.; (.i/1/r;?''-( \ 

'j '.·' 

c~'""a..--A I I 
I 

~ 6-S r1 r; I ,·5 ?<" 
I 
I I 

I 

DATE 

~-;(Yr{,{:;, 

6-';,1.l).06 

6~3'0-tX 
' _. 

7-51)(,: ·- :" . .... 
··- ~. 

7 --lS-i'; \J) 
•; 

~-:J=06.. 
/fa1/¥t-:4:- 7/@lht 

I 

7 -6 ··o l; 

'!l--1-d .... 
17-7,-lir: 

_7/7 

'7"tXo··o' 
(PA~~ FAIL t7-;t.ic_0 
(PASS~ FAIL ""7-...J4 t\\'1') 

I 

CORRECTION I 
CORRECTION .rJii+- / 
CORRECTION \ 
CORRECTION \ 'J. 24-o~, 

~-2....-trl:, 
PASS FAIL 5(-/? .-<\ i .. 

~-$..:.?.. ~~"'2-a..~8 ~-:9/'J ~ ' 

~- ~Z.-q; -

t-9- t r-,- b. "~-·- R--c~ 

-- y .z....c.C 3 £)...---- 3.-Q... 30 .-
10·?4 ·,. tO~t_ - ~; O;L.j Y-L~:<;:. 

.. 
f-._;J...ci:;, 

-

INITIAL 

·*" 
~4~ 
.Ac 

v\A:11""' 
f\.~-

-~ 
r7 

&i:t~~ ,___ 

772k-J. 

CLJ 
( rLi . 
IP 

l.Jf31il 
f.J(\1"'-

MJI..__ 

-, 

nt:J 
k.T7 
f<.._17 

ffil- ~ ·. 

fffi . 

/&17-

~ 
~ 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER . M24 M>8iQCJ.Q85913 



BARBER • M24 0085875 
, - r 

M/24 7.62 Naro s.w.s. (COMPLETE SY~iU4lJ- '• 
BOLT ACTION CENTERARE RIFLE ==== = 
24" BARREL 7.62 MATO ~. ~ 

c ==== f'----e ~ Lr\==i8 
- INSTUCTION BOOK 3518 ii. -N=a; 

=-~m 

o ::==o=rn --o ....... CJ 

ORDER NO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

Oiiiiiiiiiiiir-= 
o-l'---
5..-~ 66288166 

0 

DD FORM 
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BARBER - M24 0085876 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7 .62 NATO S. W.S. (COMPLETE SYST 

UPC 

0 1,7700 25716 '7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST 

UPC 
I 

0 47700,25716 k 
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1\VEPJ~iiit~~-CN12i uaa~! 
lf\liTIAL & CYCLE TESTS 

f\JO. ----"----------

2.50 LBS (plus or rninus 0.50 LBS) DATE--J/~£~-~~~-~~~"3<--~~~~~-• 
3.00 LBS (plus Oi minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 'i.00 LBS) TESTER __ ~llG~~~-~'-------

112.50 LBS, 
I INiT!AL 

t • .,,,.. 

COMMENTS 

)./8 

I 11. 21 

~ 
!i 
I 
Ii 

II 
Ii 
II 

!1 

I 
----~, ' . -11 

~!~---------
l 3.00 LBS 

INlTlAL 
3.00 LBS 

20 CY 

1~1~\=~='11 
~~: ~~~~! 
i 

4.0D LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER MPi.:X·SETTlNG GREATER 
INlTlAL 20 CYCLES ·THAN 4 LBS 

PULL#21 J,8J ~ J. I 

I _____ _ 
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BARBER · M24 0085880 ' - r 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION,, 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: G6288166. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 12/03/2003 12:01 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.105 
0.047 
0.115 
0.857 
0.112 
0.135 
0.486 
0 .421 
0.172 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER . M24 ~00085919 



BARBER · M24 0085881 . - ; 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86288166. 0 POINTE: x 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 1: 0.012 
FILE DATE: 12/03/2003 2 : -0.113 
FILE TIME: 12:01 .. .3..; 0.739 

4: 1.218 
x CENTROID: -0.061 5: 0.307 
Y CENTROID: 0.094 6: 0.044 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.112 7 : -0.657 
HORZ SPREAD: 2.293 8: -0.530 
VERT SPREAD: 1. 405 9: -0.330 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.338 10: -1.075 
MIN RADIUS: 0.080 11: -0.290 
MAX RADIUS: 1.301 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.625 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 6 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 11 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
·O. 062 
0.581 
0.930 

-0.145 
-0.475 
-0.299 
-0.209 
-0.055 
0.053 
0.311 
0.277 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0085882 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6288166. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 12/03/2003 
FILE TIME: 12:01 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.194 
0.117 
0.227 
1. 366 
2.868 
2.951 
0.026 
1.650 
0.826 

2 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 

' - ; 

POINT# X 
1: -0.327 
2: 0.264 
"3--: 0 . 3 2 0 
4: 0.329 
5: 0.344 
6: -0.104 
7: -1.022 
8: -0.957 
9: -0.610 

10: -0.180 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

·l. 558 
0.916 
0.663 
0.285 

-0.384 
-0.833 
-1. 310 
-0.076 
0.257 
0.096 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0085883 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6288166. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 12/03/2003 
FILE TIME: 12:01 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.018 
-0.390 
0.391 
2.031 
1.994 
2.479 
0.166 
1. 689 
0.682 

4 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
·3--: 
4: 
5; 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

j .... ; 

x 
0.795 
0.588 

-1. 23 6 
-0.291 

0.237 
0.091 

-0.346 
0.127 
0.016 

-0.163 
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y 

-0.837 
-1.234 
-1. 560 
0.362 
0.434 
0.136 

-0.355 
-0.470 
-0.106 
-0.273 

3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0085884 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6288166. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 12/03/2003 
FILE TIME: 12:01 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.203 
0.491 
0.531 
1.953 
2.882 
3.012 
0.070 
1.996 
0.893 

3 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 

'-;; 

POINT# X 
1: -0.492 
2: 0. 325 
a~ -1. 268 
4: -0.512 
5: -0.162 
6: -0.210 
7: -0.194 
8: -0.586 
9: 0.385 

10: 0.685 

• 

• 
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y 
·2 .466 
1. 856 
0.477 
0.214 
0.548 
0.171 

-0.141 
-0.325 
-0.416 
0.056 

5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0085885 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86288166. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 12/03/2003 
FILE TIME: 12:01 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.046 
-0.078 
0.090 
2.008 
4.127 
4.159 
0.371 
2.255 
l.258 

2 
3 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

j - ( 

POINT:j:i: x 
1: 0.120 
2: -0.081 

.. ·3"! 0.352 
4: -0.417 
5 : 0.420 
6: 0.461 
7: 1.001 
8: -0.985 
9: -1.007 

10: -0.327 
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y 
·2 .171 
1. 332 
l.092 

-0.089 
0.022 

-0.459 
-0.163 
-0.894 
-1.832 
-1.956 

6 
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